# CH \$90.00 3665

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM350083

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OBSIDIAN AGENCY SERVICES, INC.		07/31/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Consilio Services LLC		
Street Address:	1 Concourse Pkwy, NE, Suite 200		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30328		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
Name:	First Advantage Background Services Corp.		
Street Address:	1 Concourse Pkwy, NE, Suite 200		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30328		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		
Name:	First Advantage Backtrack Reports, LLC		
Street Address:	1 Concourse Pkwy, NE, Suite 200		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30328		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
Name:	First Advantage Corefacts, Inc.		
Street Address:	1 Concourse Pkwy, NE, Suite 200		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30328		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		
Name:	First Advantage Corporation		
Street Address:	1 Concourse Pkwy, NE, Suite 200		
City:	Atlanta		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005590 FRAME: 0304

900333079

State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30328		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	First Advantage Data Solutions, LLC		
Street Address:	1 Concourse Pkwy, NE, Suite 200		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30328		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
Name:	First Advantage Enterprise Screening Corporation		
Street Address:	1 Concourse Pkwy, NE, Suite 200		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30328		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	First Advantage Litigation Consulting, LLC		
Street Address:	1 Concourse Pkwy, NE, Suite 200		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30328		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA		
Name:	First Advantage LNS Occupational Health Solutions Inc.		
Street Address:	1 Concourse Pkwy, NE, Suite 200		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30328		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE		
Name:	First Advantage LNS Screening Solutions Inc.		
Street Address:	1 Concourse Pkwy, NE, Suite 200		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30328		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA		
Name:	First Advantage LNS, Inc.		
Street Address:	1 Concourse Pkwy, NE, Suite 200		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30328		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

**REEL: 005590 FRAME: 0305** 

Name:	First Advantage Occupational Health Services Corp.			
Street Address:	1 Concourse Pkwy, NE, Suite 200			
City:	Atlanta			
State/Country:	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	30328			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA			
Name:	First Advantage Tax Consulting Services, LLC			
Street Address:	1 Concourse Pkwy, NE, Suite 200			
City:	Atlanta			
State/Country:	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	30328			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE			
Name:	National Credit Audit Corporation			
Street Address:	1 Concourse Pkwy, NE, Suite 200			
City:	Atlanta			
State/Country:	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	30328			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS			
Name:	PrideRock Holding Company, Inc.			
Street Address:	1 Concourse Pkwy, NE, Suite 200			
City:	Atlanta			
State/Country:	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	30328			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ALABAMA			
Name:	STG-Fairway Acquisitions, Inc.			
Street Address:	1 Concourse Pkwy, NE, Suite 200			
City:	Atlanta			
State/Country:	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	30328			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE			
Name:	STG-Fairway Holdings, LLC			
Street Address:	1 Concourse Pkwy, NE, Suite 200			
City:	Atlanta			
State/Country:	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	30328			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE			
Name:	STG-Fairway US, LLC			
Street Address:	1 Concourse Pkwy, NE, Suite 200			
City:	Atlanta			
	TRADEMARK			

REEL: 005590 FRAME: 0306

State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30328		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
Name:	Verifications India Holdings, Inc.		
Street Address:	1 Concourse Pkwy, NE, Suite 200		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30328		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA		
Name:	Verifications India Holdings II, Inc.		
Street Address:	1 Concourse Pkwy, NE, Suite 200		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30328		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA		
Name:	Verifications, Inc.		
Street Address:	1 Concourse Pkwy, NE, Suite 200		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30328		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3665783	GLOBAL RPM	
Registration Number:	4431910	CONSILIO	
Registration Number:	4431921		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Irizzo@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy LLP
Address Line 1: 601 S. Figueroa Street, 30th Floor
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37773.08700
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Miguel Ruiz
SIGNATURE:	/Miguel Ruiz/
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2015

# **Total Attachments: 5** source=Executed TM Release - Second Lien (2)#page1.tif source=Executed TM Release - Second Lien (2)#page2.tif

source=Executed TM Release - Second Lien (2)#page3.tif source=Executed TM Release - Second Lien (2)#page4.tif

source=Executed TM Release - Second Lien (2)#page5.tif

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of July 31, 2015 (the "Effective Date") by Obsidian Agency Services, Inc., in its capacity as collateral agent (together with its successors, the "Collateral Agent") for the benefit of STG-FAIRWAY ACQUISITIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), STG-FAIRWAY HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Holdings"), FIRST ADVANTAGE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Parent") and the other grantors listed on Annex A attached hereto (together with the Borrower, Holdings and Parent, each a "Grantor", and collectively, the "Grantors"). All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to those terms in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Second Lien Collateral Agreement, dated as of June 30, 2015 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among the Grantors and the Collateral Agent, the Grantors executed that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 30, 2015, among the Grantors and the Collateral Agent (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 2, 2015 at Reel 5568 and Frame 0001;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement, each Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to (i) the trademarks and service marks listed under <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto, and all extensions or renewals thereof and (ii) all goodwill associated with or symbolized by the foregoing (the "Released Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Grantors have informed the Collateral Agent that they intend to sell the Released Trademark Collateral, and Collateral Agent has agreed to execute and deliver this Release and terminate, cancel, release and discharge its security interest in the Released Trademark Collateral:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby terminates, cancels, releases and discharges the security interests it has against the Released Trademark Collateral, and including the goodwill exclusively symbolized thereby, all renewals of the foregoing, and all proceeds of the foregoing, including any claims against third parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution of the Released Trademark Collateral.

If and to the extent the Collateral Agent has acquired any right, title or interest to any of the Released Trademark Collateral, it hereby re-assigns and re-transfers such rights, title or interest to the Grantors.

The Collateral Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors and their respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantors to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release, all at the expense of the Grantors.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

NYDOCS01/1623701

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

OBSIDIAN AGENCY SERVICES, INC.

as Collateral Agent

By:

Title:

[Signature Page to Second Lien Trademark Release (Consilio)]

# SCHEDULE I

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN TRADEMARKS

### Released Trademark Collateral

Trademark	Country	Rog. or App.No /Date	<u>Owner</u>	Status
GLOBALRPM	US	3,665,783 8/11/2009	First Advantage Litigation Consulting, LLC (as successor-in-interest to STG-Fairway U.S., LLC)	Registered
CONSILIO	US	4,431,910 11/12/13	First Advantage Litigation Consulting, LLC (as successor-in-interest to STG-Fairway U.S., LLC)	Registered
DESIGN ONLY	US	4,431,921 11/12/2013	First Advantage Litigation Consulting, LLC (as successor-in-interest to STG-Fairway U.S., LLC)	Registered

NYDOCS01/1623701

# ANNEX A

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN TRADEMARKS

#### Other Grantors

Consilio Services, LLC

First Advantage Background Services Corp.

First Advantage Backtrack Reports, LLC

First Advantage Corefacts, Inc.

First Advantage Corporation

First Advantage Data Solutions, LLC

First Advantage Enterprise Screening Corporation

First Advantage Litigation Consulting, LLC (in its own capacity and as successor-in-interest to STG-Fairway U.S., LLC)

First Advantage LNS Occupational Health Solutions, Inc.

First Advantage LNS Screening Solutions, Inc.

First Advantage LNS, Inc.

First Advantage Occupational Health Services Corp.

First Advantage Tax Consulting Services, LLC

National Credit Audit Corporation

PrideRock Holding Company, Inc.

STG-Fairway Acquisitions, Inc.

STG-Fairway Holdings, LLC

STG-Fairway U.S., LLC

Verifications India Holdings, Inc.

Verifications India Holdings II, Inc.

Verifications, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005590 FRAME: 0313

**RECORDED: 08/03/2015**